HUNDRED AND TWENTY NINE ONLY) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES HAVING FACE VALUE OF INR 2\ (INDIAN 
RUPEES TWO ONLY) EACH ("EQUITY SHARES"), REPRESENTING 26.03% (TWENTY SIX POINT ZERO THREE 
PERCENT) OF THE EXPANDED SHARE CAPITAL OF V.LF. INDUSTRIES LIMITED (“TARGET COMPANY™), AT A PRICE 
OF INR 388.00/ (INDIAN RUPEES THREE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY EIGHT ONLY) PER EQUITY SHARE (“OFFER PRICE"), 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDiA (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF 
SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011, AS AMENDED (“SEBI {SAST) REGULATIONS"), FROM THE PUBLIC 
SHAREHOLDERS OF THE TARGET COMPANY BY MULTIPLES PRIVATE EQUITY FUND IV {“ACQUIRER 17), MULTIPLES